

4-C, Mezzanine Floor, Khayaban-e-Ittehad, Phase VII.

Defence Housing Authority, Karachi. Tel: (92-21) 35390408, 35311897-8,

Fax: (92-21) 35390410 E-mail: ti.pakistan@gmail.com Website: www.transparency.org.pk

27th December, 2017

TL17/2712/7A

Chairman, Municipal Committee, District Duki, Balochistan.

Sub: <u>Violation of Balochistan Public Procurement Rules 2014, Chairman, Municipal Committee, District Duki's Tender Notice for Construction of Roads, PCC Street, Tuff Tiles and Sewerage System.</u>

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to MC, District Duki's Tender Notice published in daily "Dawn" on 23rd December, 2017. It is observed that the advertisement is in violation of the BPPRA Rules 2014.

As per advertisement, the tender fee under is charged as PRs 10,000/-, which appears costly in light of the BPPRA Rules 2014, Rule No. 26(2). Stated as under;

26. Provision of Bidding Documents. — **(2)** The Procuring Agency may charge a fee for bidding documents, which shall not exceed the cost of preparation and printing.

The above information is forwarded for the purpose of avoiding mis-procurement charge and with request to re-invite the tender under the prescribed procedures or issue a corrigendum and extend date accordingly.

Transparency International Pakistan is striving for across the board application of Rule of Law, which is the only way to stop corruption.

Vith Regards

Sohail Muzaffar

Chairman

Copies forwarded for the information with request to take action under their mandate to:

- 1. Chief Minister, Government of Balochistan, Quetta.
- 2. Director General, NAB, Quetta.
- 3. Principal Secretary to Chief Minister of Balochistan, Quetta.
- 4. Registrar, Balochistan High Court, Quetta.
- 5. Managing Director, BPPRA, Quetta.

Published Date: 23rd December, 2017





NOTICE INVITING TENDER



The Chairman, Municipal Committee Duki invites sealed percentage tender based on composite schedule of rates 1998, G.o.B. amended up-to-date from interested contractors / firms for the work listed below: Earnest Money 2%, tender Fee Rs.10000/-, and time limit 30-06-2018 for each work.

S.No Name of Work

E/Cost 50.00 M

(i) CONSTRUCTION OF ROADS, PCC STREET, TUFF TILES & SEWARAGE SYSTEM IN GHARIBABAD,

NASARABAD DUKI.

TS133024E

The procurement shall be carried out in accordance with Balochistan Public Procurement Regulatory Authority rules, 2014.

BASIC ELIGIBILITY: Five Years Relevant Work Experience. Turn-over of last one year. The Contractors must have valid registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in relevant Category (C-5) and above, discipline and registration with tax authorities i.e (NTN, BRA and Sales Tax Department).

METHOD OF PROCUREMENT: Single Stage, Single Envelope.

BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS: Issuance: Documents will be issued from the date of publication till (09/01/2018) upto 01:00 pm on production of green challan amounting to Rs. 10000/- (as Tender Fee/Bidding documents charges) deposited in the favour of Chairman Municipal Committee Duki in National Bank of Pakistan (Duki Branch). Earnest Money as mentioned above should be submitted in the form of bank guarantee or Deposit at Call from a scheduled Bank. Dead line of Submission: The Bidding Documents duly filled and attached with copies of supporting documents must be delivered in sealed envelopes by hand or through authorized representative to the address mentioned below on or before 09/01/2018, at 01:00 PM

Opening: The tender document will be opened on <u>09/01/2018</u>, at 02:00 PM before procurement committee in the presence of contractors or their authorized representatives / agents.

Place of issuance and submission will be:-

Address: Chairman, Municipal Committee Duki.

Telephone No. 03003802233, 03138489287,

E-mail Address: ayazkhantareen@yahoo.com

Bid Validity period: (90 Days)

Terms and Conditions are mentioned (incorporated) in detail in bidding documents, A Procuring Agency may cancel the bidding process at any time prior to acceptance of bid or proposal, as per provision in BPPRA, rule 2014.

Note: It may be noted that no Pay Order will be Accepted/Entertained and firm's complete Title/Name should be written on the Call Deposit.

AB No.196/22-12-17

CHAIRMAN MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE DUKI